

Fort Bend County Tabulation								
RFQ 2015-35 Fresh Produce								
Term: July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015								
Lawson # 12000								
Fresh Produce Vendors			Brothers Produce		Invoiced Unit Price	Schoenmann Produce		Invoiced Unit Price
FRESH VEGETABLES Term: July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015			Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.	Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.
Estimated Monthly Usage	Unit							
CABBAGE, GREEN:								
Packaging: 50 LB Bag	1500	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.2300	\$345.00	\$11.50	0.3000	\$450.00	\$15.00
CABBAGE, RED:								
Packaging: 25 LB Box	250	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.3200	\$80.00	\$8/25lbs	0.4500	\$112.50	\$22.50
CARROTS, JUMBO:								
Packaging: Loose 50 LB Bag	100	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.2300	\$23.00	\$11.50	0.4000	\$40.00	\$20.00
CELERY:								
Packaging: 36 1's Box	1000	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.3500	\$350.00	\$17.50	0.3700	\$370.00	\$18.50
CILANTRO:								
Packaging: 1 lb bag	10	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.6300	\$6.30	\$2.52	1.0000	\$10.00	\$1.00
CUCUMBERS:								
Packaging: 54 count case	350	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.4800	\$168.00	\$19.20	0.3700	\$129.50	\$16.50

LETTUCE:								
Packaging: Unwrapped 24 1's	3000	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.3900	\$1,170.00	\$15.60	0.4100	\$1,230.00	\$18.50
LETTUCE, 4-WAY, 70/20%:								
Packaging: 4/5lb	40	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.7400	\$29.60	\$14.80	0.8300	\$33.20	\$16.50
LETTUCE, ROMAINE CHOPPED:								
Packaging: 6bags of 2lbs each. 12lb case/box	96	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			1.2900	\$123.84	\$15.48	1.3800	\$132.48	\$16.50
LETTUCE, SHREDDED ICEBURG								
Packaging:	100	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.6750	\$67.50	\$13.50	0.8300	\$83.00	\$16.50
MUSHROOMS:								
Packaging: Inst Pak 10 LB	200	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			1.5000	\$300.00	\$15.00	1.6500	\$330.00	\$16.50
ONIONS, GREEN:								
Packaging: 48 1's Box	4	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			1.5000	\$6.00	\$15.00	1.5000	\$6.00	\$15.00
ONIONS, YELLOW:								
Packaging: 50 LB Bag	600	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.2500	\$150.00	\$14.50	0.3000	\$180.00	\$15.00
ONIONS, MEDIUM, RED:								
Packaging: 25 LB Bag	100	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.5800	\$58.00	\$17.50	0.4800	\$48.00	\$12.00
PEPPERS, BELL, MEDIUM:								
Packaging: 25 LB Box	200	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.7000	\$140.00	\$16.00	0.7400	\$148.00	\$18.50

PEPPERS, BELL RED, Chopper/Packer:							
Packaging: 15 LB Box	200	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.7400	\$148.00	18.50/25lbs	1.0000	\$200.00
PEPPERS, HOT, JALAPENO:							
Packaging: 15 LB Box	40	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.4400	\$17.60	8.80/20lbs	1.5000	\$60.00
POTATO #2, IDAHO RUSSET:							
Packaging: 50 LB Box/Bag	3000	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.2700	\$810.00	\$13.50	0.3100	\$930.00
POTATO #1, IDAHO 100's:							
Packaging: 50 LB Box/Bag (Baking Potatoes)	200	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.2600	\$52.00	\$13.00	0.3300	\$66.00
POTATO, RED:							
Packaging: 50 LB Sack	100	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.2900	\$29.00	\$14.50	0.3200	\$32.00
TOMATOES, 5X6, OR ASSORTED (CHEAPER):							
Packaging: 25 LB Box	850	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.6800	\$578.00	\$17.00	0.6600	\$561.00
TOMATOES, CHERRY:							
Packaging: 12 LB Case	48	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			1.3000	\$62.40	\$15.60	1.2900	\$61.92
CARROTS, BABY:							
Packaging: 30/1 LB	20	Pound					
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.							
			0.7600	\$15.20	\$22.50	0.8500	\$17.00

SPINACH:										
Packaging: 2 LB Bags		20	Pound							
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				1.3500	\$27.00	3.37/2.5lbs	1.6000	\$32.00	\$16.00	
Fresh Produce Vendors				Brothers Produce	Invoiced Unit Price	Schoenmann Produce	Invoiced Unit Price			
RFQ 2015-24 FRESH FRUIT Term: July 1, 2015 - September 30, 2015			Estimated Monthly Usage	Unit	Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.	Price per Unit (Max. of 4 decimal places)	Monthly Cost	Price as Invoiced per unit/ Per Case/Pound/Package/Etc.
APPLES, RED DL:		4000	Pound							
Packaging: 125 or 138 (40 LB Small) whichever is cheaper										
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				0.5900	\$2,360.00	\$23.60	0.6000	\$2,400.00	\$24.00	
AVACADOS, HAAS:		10	Case							
Packaging: 35 1's										
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				32.6500	\$326.50	\$32.65	1.4000	\$14.00	\$35.00	
BANANAS, STAGE 4:		2000	Pound							
Packaging: 40 LB Box										
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				0.3870	\$774.00	\$15.48	0.3600	\$720.00	\$14.50	
LEMONS:		3	Cases							
Packaging: 200 1's (or 235 1's)										
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				28.2500	\$84.75	\$28.25	1.1200	\$3.36	\$45.00	
LIMES:		3	Cases							
Packaging: 200 1's (or 235 1's)										
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.										
				16.5000	\$49.50	\$16.50	0.4300	\$1.29	\$17.00	

ORANGES:								
Packaging: 38 LB Box, (113 TO 138 count, cheapest)	4000	Pound						
Vendor to input below ▼: \$Cost/Lb.								
			0.5000	\$2,000.00	\$19.00	0.4600	\$1,840.00	\$18.50
PEARS, Bartlett:								
Vendor to input below ▼: Packaging	100	Pound						
			0.7400	\$74.00	\$29.85	0.8500	\$85.00	\$34.00
CANTALOUPE:								
Vendor to input below ▼: Packaging	100	Pound						
			0.4500	\$45.00	\$17.10	0.5600	\$56.00	\$22.40
WATERMELONS, Seedless:								
Vendor to input below ▼: Packaging	25	Each						
			5.5000	\$137.50	\$5.50	7.0000	\$175.00	\$7.00